		05.	24-2000	Mo-5680	/LeA 33,20	53
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No: 9651-9011 (exp	5-15. 4794) RE			U.S. I		ି ^କ ତOMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	<u> </u>		1365221		▼	▼
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents a	10		ned original do		opy thereof
1. Name of convey	ving party(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving p	arty(ies).	
1) Heinz Giesecke; 2) Bernd Hauschel; 3) Peter-Roger Nyssen; 4) Dirk Pfützenreuter			Name: <u>Baye</u>	er Aktienges	ellschaft	105
			Internal Address:	Konzernbei		5.2
		_				<u>6</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				ent und Lizer	1zen	<u> </u>
3. Nature of convey	/ance:					·····
Assignment	Merger		Street Address:	D-51368 Le	everkusen,	, Germany
Security Agre	ement Change	of Name	-		- <u></u>	
C Other	-					710.
			City:	St		<u>ае:</u>
Execution Date: 4/18/00; 4/19/00			Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes	X No
A. Patent Applica To be Assi Filed Here	gned with	onal numbers attac	B. Patent No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:'Th	omas W. Roy			0.44	- 40 0	<u>_</u>
Internal Address	Bayer Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 5 40.00			
internal Audress	Patent Department		Enclosed			
			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit account nu 13–3			
CityPittsburgh	State: <u>PA</u> Z	IP: 15205		. <u></u>		
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
the original doc Donna J. Veat	knowledge and belief, the for ument.	•	ition is true and correct		ay 15, 200	
		/	signature er sheet, attachments, and d	ocument: 2	Date	
5/22/2000 KHARLING 0000	Mail décuments	to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information to:			
3 FC:581 40.00	Commiss	ioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231			
\sim		(Form P1	O-1595Recordation Form Con	ver Sheet - page 1 of 3	+	

1

PATENT REEL: 010801 FRAME: 0313

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Heinz GIESECKE

- of Am Alten Hof 28, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
- Bernd HAUSCHEL of Mühlenweg 90, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
 Peter-Roger NYSSEN
- of Magnolienstr.6, 41542 Dormagen, Germany 4. Dirk PFÜTZENREUTER
 - of Großhamberg 15a, 51399 Burscheid, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer Aktiengesellschaft** a corporation of **Germany**, located at **D 51368 Leverkusen**, **Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Preparations of solids containing graft copolymers

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

- 2000-00-02
- 2000-04-19
- 2000-04-19

2000 - 64 - 19

Inventors/Erfinder

2. Boud Haussel Pate Roy & proce

4. Dil if=Lul

LEA 33263-US

PATENT REEL: 010801 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 05/15/2000